FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06-0999

OMB 0651-0027L

AND 1 4 2000

08-25-2000



101442719

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

7	/ REC	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
χ	14.00	PATENTS ONLY

	O 14.00 PATENTS ONLY				
		ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or	copy(ies).		
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New		X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmiss Document	sion (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name			
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government			
Corrective	Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental File Secret	File		
Conveying P	arty(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Robert Angelo Mercuri		7 17 00		
Name (line 2)			Execution Date		
Second Party	Thomas William Weber		Month Day Year 7 24 00		
Name (line 1)	THOMAS WITHAM WEDEL				
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving p			
Name (line 1)	Graftech, Inc.	is	an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)			parate document from ssignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Lakewood	Ohio / U.S.A. 44107			
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and A	State/Country Zip Code Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
_		Enter for the mat Receiving Party Only.			
Name [W				
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

CMIB 0651-0027		TAILNI	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 615-760-7722	
Name	James R. Cartiglia		
Address (line 1)	Graftech, Inc.		
Address (line 2)	3102 West End Avenue		
Address (line 3)	Suite 1100		
Address (line 4)	Nashville, TN 37203		
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document # 6	
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the P	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)	
09/549,86	5] [
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT PCT	
	r PCT application number		
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	
Number of F			
rediffice of t	Enter the tol	tal number of properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
	of Payment: Enclo Account	osed Deposit Account X	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-1202			
	ı	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No	
Statement a	nd Signature		
attach	ed copy is a true copy of the c	elief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as	
ındıcat	ted herein.		
James	R. Cartiglia	8/9/8	
Name	of Person Signing	and a signature (Date	

PATENT

REEL: 011013 FRAME: 0565

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rtv(ies)	
Enter additional Co		Execution Date Month Day Year
	Michael Lee Warddrip	7 24 00
<u> </u>		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
N		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (ii a)		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
realife (inte 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	de
		7.6.1
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
		Code
	umber(S) or Patent Number(S) Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the S	ame property).
i	tent Application Number(s) Patent Num	

PATENT

REEL: 011013 FRAME: 0566

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned, ROBERT ANGELO MERCURI, citizen of the United States of America, THOMAS WILLIAM WEBER, citizen of the United States of America, and MICHAEL LEE WARDDRIP, citizen of the United States of America, residing at: 1007 East Decker Drive, Seven Hills, Ohio 44131; 6034 Brookside Drive, Cleveland, Ohio 44144; and 4914 Wellington Avenue, Parma, Ohio 44134, respectively.

HEREBY STATE UNDER OATH that we are the original, first and joint inventors of an invention for: GRAPHITE ARTICLE USEFUL AS AN ELECTRODE FOR AN ELECTROCHEMICAL FUEL CELL.

as described and/or claimed in our application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, filed <u>April 14, 2000</u> and bearing Serial No. <u>09/549,865</u>, (Docket No. P-1005).

NOW, THEREFORE, for one (1) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, transfer and sell to GRAFTECH INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, its successors and assigns, having an office at 11709 Madison Ave., Lakewood, Ohio 44107, United States of America as Assignee, without any restrictions, reservations or limitations, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and application for Letters Patent and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof;

INCLUDING ALL RIGHTS in and to said invention in any country of the world, including, but not limited to, all priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention;

AND FURTHER INCLUDING THE SOLE RIGHT to file such applications under the Patent Laws of any country of the world in its name and/or ours, and the sole right to have patents granted on said applications in its name and/or ours to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made, and to enforce said patents with our right to sue for and recover accrued profits or damages for any and all infringements thereof;

PATENT REEL: 011013 FRAME: 0567 AND agree that we will communicate to said GRAFTECH INC., or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said GRAFTECH INC., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

SIGNED AND SEALED at, 2			this	17th	
		Robert	<i>F Ang</i> Angelo M	els Mer	eur
State of Ohio)				
County of Cuyahoga)				
This17th day ofJu named <u>Robert Angelo Mercuri</u> t foregoing assignment, who has a will for the purposes therein set	o me personally kn acknowledged to m	nown as the indiv	idual who	executed the	
(Seal)		fare)	Notary Pu	Delle blic	

Recorded in Cuyahoga County
My Comm. Expires Jan. 14, 2003

SIGNED AND SEALED at	Parma	24th this
SIGNED AND SEALED at day of		
		Thomas William Weber
State of Ohio County of Cuyahoga) ss:)	
named <u>Thomas William W</u>	eber to me personally known has acknowledged to me that	Fore me personally came the above- as the individual who executed the the executed the same of his own free
	SANCHELY EDIER Secret Conductor, STATE OF OHIO TO CANCEL OF Club, STATE OF County My Comm. Expires Jan. 14, 2003	Jone Kelly Saller Notary Public
(Seal)		
SIGNED AND SEALED at day of <u>July</u>		this <u>24+h</u>
	_1	Michael Lee Warddrip Michael Lee Warddrip
State of <u>Ohio</u> County of <u>Cuyahoga</u>) ss:)	
named Michael Lee Wardd	<u>rip</u> to me personally known a has acknowledged to me that	Fore me personally came the aboves the individual who executed the the executed the same of his own free
(Seal)	기계부 (조합(원건 F C) 하다 나타 가 되어, 아크 는 C F OHIO 라 가 G (무리리) Charity h 나타 im Expires Jan. 14, 2003	Jane Kelly Aller Notary Public

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 011013 FRAME: 0569

RECORDED: 08/14/2000